AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
COUNTY OF VENTURA CONTRACT #7914
WITH GARTNER INC.
FOR
IT CONSULTING SERVICES

|
T UBTOFYRD - 50

The County of Ventura (County) and Gartner Inc., hereby agree that the agreement identified as
Ventura County Contract No. 7914 previously entered into by the parties is amended, effective as

follows:

—

May 1, 2020.

Ot il N

COUNTY OF VENTURA

W//’\‘/nﬂmﬂ

Add Attachment B, effective January 1, 2020 through April 30, 2020;.
Add the attached Consolidated SOW, effective May 1, 2020.
Extend the end date through April 30, 2021.

The new not to exceed amount is $689,675.01.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

GARTNER INC.

ﬁWﬁW

Replace Attachment A, Gartner Service Agreement, with the attached Attachment A, effective

Signature

Melissa Lorenzen

AuthoriZed signature
Phillip A. Cummings

Printed name

Printed name
Contracts Counsel

Buyer
Title Title
02 June 2020
05/27/2020
Date Date
GARTNER INC.

Authorized signature

Printed name

Title

Date

* |f a corporation, this Contract must be signed by two specific corporate officers.
The first signature must be either the (1) Chief Executive Officer, (2) Chairman of the Board, (3) President, or any (4) Vice

President.

The second signature must be the (a) Secretary, an (b) Assistant Secretary, the (c) Chief Financial Officer, or any (d)

Assistant Treasurer.

In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution demonstrating
the legal authority of the signature to bind the company.




